504654429 11/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4701150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK M RANGNEKAR	11/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	A144 ASTECC BUILDING	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15576366	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-624-2500 Phone:

Email: eoconnell@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: **CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPER**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104072.67022US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY ANNE SCHOFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Anne Schofield/
DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=67022US_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044198 FRAME: 0264 504654429

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

		•		
Title of Invent	nvention: Chloroquine Induction of Par-4 and Treatment of Cancer			
☐ the appl ⊠ PCT Int	nt and declaration are directed to (check one): lication identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of inversational Application Number PCT/US2016/035239, filed June States Application No, filed	1, 2016		
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
	aluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are he r I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and a			
Name of Assig	nee: University of Kentucky Research Foundation			
Address of As	signee: A144 ASTeCC Building, Lexington, Kentucky 40500	6 UNITED STATES		
embodiment the States and all convention, in in and to any are applications or ASSIGNEE, its	ereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including ap ountries of the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty cluding any and all applications claiming priority thereto such as and all patents granted in the United States and all countries of the for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions the successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for why and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had the	plications for patents in the United and/or the European Patent divisions or continuations thereof, and world that may issue on any such pereof, to be held and enjoyed by said sich any and all such patents may be		
	rize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of lates to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance			
	ovenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and as at I have not executed and will not execute any document or inst			
assigns all info any papers, ma necessary or de invention, to sa granted therefo	ant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its sucremation known to me relating to said invention or patent application and restrict the all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform estrable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and application including divisions and continuations thereof and for or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, re-	tion and that I will execute and deliver a all other lawful acts deemed or assigns to perfect title to said to any and all patents that may be and all patents that it is successors, or assigns, or to assist		
DECLARA	<u>ATION</u>			
As a below nar	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-ider	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	d invention in the application.		
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is nment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by		
Signature:	Manguelar.	11-22-2017		
Inventor:	Vivek M. RANGNEKAR	DATE		

PATENT REEL: 044198 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 11/22/2017